                                  MPM280 Piezoresistive OEM Pressure Sensor
http: //www.microsensor.cn
Add: No.18,Yingda Road Baoji,P.R.China,  721006
Tel: +86 917 3600739/3600832     Fax：3600755
-1-
MPM280 Piezoresistive OEM Pressure Sensor
Features
·Pressure range 0～20kPa…35MPa;

Tel: +86 917 3600739/3600832     Fax：3600755
-5-
Order Guide
MPM280(TH)* Piezoresistive OEM Pressure Sensor
Range
code  Pressure range Ref. Range code Pressure range Ref.
0B 0～20kPa G 10 0～1MPa G.A
0A 0～35kPa G 12 0～2MPa G.A
02 0～70kPa G.A 13 0～3.5MPa G.S.A
03 0～100kPa G.A 14 0～7MPa S
07 0～200kPa G.A 15 0～10MPa S
08 0～350kPa G.A 17 0～20MPa S
09 0～700kPa G.A 18 0～35MPa S
Code  Pressure type
G Gauge
A Absolute
S Sealed gauge
Code  Pressure connection Installation
0 or
null  O-ring
1 M20x1.5 male,
waterline seal Top: M24x1 male (P＜2MPa)
2 M20x1.5 male,
waterline seal Top: M27x2 male
P2 G1/2 male,
Waterline seal Top: M24x1 male（female）
Code  Compensation
L Laser trimming
M Outer compensated resistor (providing resistor value)
Code  Electric connection
1 Φ0.45mm (φ0.5mm) Kovar pin
3 4-color flexible wire, default length:100mm
Code  Special measurement
Y Gauge sensor to measure vacuum
(0~ -100kPa)
MPM280           09       G        0        L      1      Y        The whole spec
*: when you select Tantalum diaphragm and Hastelloy C housing, pressure sensor’s type is MPM280TH;
Order Note
1. The real measured pressure should be less than 80% full scale;
2. We recommend that please do not shorten pressure range too much when the user uses the
pressure sensor. That will make output signal too small to use;